

Mission Statement: We Care for Our Residents by Working Together to Build a Better Community for Today and Tomorrow.

## City of Rohnert Park 130 Avram Avenue Rohnert Park, California 94928 PHONE: (707) 588-2227 FAX: (707) 792-1876 WEB: <u>www.rpcity.org</u>

## SISTER CITIES RELATIONS COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

## Thursday, February 10, 2022, 4:00pm

## \*COVID-19 NOTICE\*

THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54953 (AS AMENDED BY AB 361) WHICH AUTHORIZES TELECONFERENCED MEETINGS UNDER THE BROWN ACT DURING CERTAIN PROCLAIMED STATES OF EMERGENCY. THE GOVERNOR OF CALIFORNIA PROCLAIMEDA STATE OF EMERGENCY RELATED TO COVID-19 ON MARCH 4, 2020. THIS TELECONFERENCED MEETING IS NECESSARY SO THAT THE CITY CAN CONDUCT ESSENTIAL BUSINESS AND IS PERMITTED UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE 54953 IN ORDERTO PROTECT PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY OF ATTENDEES.

<u>How to observe the Meeting</u>: To maximize public safety while still maintaining transparency and public access, members of the public can observe the meeting on zoom by visiting the following link: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84279701442?pwd=MXJJc1hZRFc4UmVTaWx1anRLaDhsUT09</u>.Meeting ID: 842 7970 1442 Passcode: 052014.

How to submit Public Comment: Members of the public may provide public comment by sending comments to the Community Services Supervisor by email at <u>afoley@rpcity.org</u> Comments are requested by 3:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting, but can be emailed until the close of the Agenda Item for which the comment is submitted. Email comments must identify the Agenda Item Number in the subject line of the email and should be a maximum of 350 words, which corresponds to approximately 3 minutes of speaking time. The comments will be read for the record, with a maximum allowance of 30 minutes of total public comments, subject to the Chair-person's discretion. If a comment is received after the agenda item is heard but before the close of the meeting, the comment will still be included as a part of the record of the meeting but will not be read for the record or considered in connection with the agenda item.

## American Disability Act Accommodations: Any member of the public who needs

accommodations should email the ADA Coordinator at vperrault@rpcity.org or by calling 707-588-2221. The ADA Coordinator will use their best efforts to provide reasonable accommodations to provide as much accessibility as possible while also maintaining public safety in accordance with the City procedure for resolving reasonable accommodation requests. Information about reasonable accommodations is available on the City website at https://www.rpcity.org/city\_hall/departments/human\_resources/a\_d\_a\_and\_accessibility\_resources

Sister Cities Committee agendas and minutes may be viewed at the City's website: www.rpcity.org.



**1. SISTER CITIES RELATIONS COMMITTEE- CALL TO ORDER/ROLL-CALL** (Lorenz\_\_\_Knappman\_\_\_Senyk \_\_Borin\_\_\_Altamirano\_\_\_\_)

**2. PUBLIC COMMENT** Persons wishing to address the Commission or on City business not listed on the Agenda may do so at this time. Please see page one (1) for details on how to submit a public comment.

**3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES-** Approval of minutes for the Sister Cities Relations Committee Regular Meeting August 12, 2021.

## 4. SELECTION OF SISTER CITIES RELATIONS COMMITTEE OFFICERS 2022 CONSIDERATION OF NOMINATION AND SELECTION OF CHAIR AND VICE CHAIR

- a. Selection of Chair
- b. Motion/Vote
- c. Selection of Vice Chair
- d. Motion/Vote

### 5. PREVIOUS STUDENT AMBASSADOR MEETING

- a. Student Ambassador Zoom Meeting Proposal
- b. Discussion/Recommendation

### 6. MATTERS TO AND FROM COMMITTEE MEMBERS

### 7. ADJOURNMENT

#### CERTIFICATION OF POSTING OF AGENDA

I, Amanda Foley, Community Services Supervisor for the City of Rohnert Park, declare that the foregoing agenda for the February 10, 2022 Regular Meeting of the Rohnert Park Sister Cities Relations Committee was posted and available for review on February 07, 2022 at Rohnert Park City Hall, 130 Avram Avenue, Rohnert Park, California 94928. The agenda is also available on the City web site at www.rpcity.org, Executed this day of February 07, 2022 at Rohnert Park, California.

# Amanda Foley

Amanda Foley, Community Services Supervisor